

Decision No. 13727

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ORIGINAL

In the Matter of the Application of
MOTOR TRANSIT COMPANY, a corporation,
for a certificate of public con-
venience and necessity authorizing it
to extend its motor stage service from
San Diego, California, to Ensenada,
Mexico.

)
: Application No. 9497
)

BY THE COMMISSION,

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

Applicant having under date of January 31st, 1924,
filed written request for a dismissal of the above entitled
application,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the above entitled applica-
tion be, and the same hereby is dismissed without prejudice.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 5th day
of February, 1924.

C. Shaver
H. B. Burdette
Quincy Martin

J. T. Whittier
Commissioners